A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.73

ER
S
–
SE
RI
ES
 L
IN
ER
FOOT - MODEL A
FEMALE HINGE-MODEL B
MALE HINGE-MODEL BA
FLANGE Ø 20 to 25 - MODEL C (FRONT AND REAR)
FLANGE Ø 32 to 100 - MODEL C (FRONT AND REAR)
Code Ø ØAB AH AO AT AU E SA TR XA Weight [g]
W0950206001 20 6.6 27 6 4 16 36 69 22 59 46
W0950256001 25 6.6 30* 6 4 16 40 71 26 61 52
W0950322001 32 7 32* 11* 4 24* 45 92* 32 75* 76
W0950402001 40 9 36* 15* 4 28* 52 101* 36 80* 100
W0950502001 50 9 45 15* 5 32* 65 109* 45 85* 162
W0950632001 63 9 50 15* 5 32* 75 113* 50 89* 266
W0950802001 80 12 63 20* 6 41* 95 136* 63 105* 456
W0951002001 100 14 71* 25* 6 41* 115 149* 75 118* 572
Note: Individually packed with 2 screws
* IMPORTANT: Values not to ISO 21287. Cylinder pins to ISO 15552  are used.
Code Ø CB H14 ØCD H9 FL L MR UB H14 XD Weight [g]
W0950322003 32 26 10 22 12 10 45 73 112
W0950402003 40 28 12 25 15 12 52 77 159
W0950502003 50 32 12 27 15 12 60 80 250
W0950632003 63 40 16 32 20 16 70 89 390
W0950802003 80 50 16 36 20 16 90 100 668
W0951002003 100 60 20 41 25 20 110 118 1047
Note: Supplied with 4 screws, 4 washers, 2 snap-rings and 1 pin
+ = ADD THE STROKE
Code Ø ØCD H9 EW FL L MR XD Weight [g]
W0950206004 20 8 16 20 12 8 63 44
W0950256004 25 8 16 20 12 8 65 48
W0950322004 32 10 26 22 12 11 73 94
W0950402004 40 12 28 25 15 13 77 124
W0950502004 50 12 32 27 15 13 80 220
W0950632004 63 16 40 32 20 17 89 316
W0950802004 80 16 50 36 20 17 100 578
W0951002004 100 20 60 41 25 21 118 850
Note: Supplied with 4 screws, 4 washers
Code Ø E ØFB MF R TF UF ZF Weight [g]
W0950322002 32 50 7 10 32 64 80 61 246
W0950402002 40 55 9 10 36 72 90 62 290
W0950502002 50 65 9 12 45 90 110 65 522
W0950632002 63 75 9 12 50 100 120 69 670
W0950802002 80 95 12 16 63 126 153 80 1420
W0951002002 100 115 14 16 75 150 178 93 2040
Note: Supplied with 4 screws
ACCESSORIES FOR ISO 21287 CYLINDERS:
FIXING
+ = ADD THE STROKE
+ = ADD THE STROKE
Code Ø E ØFB MF TF UF ZF Weight [g]
W0950206002 20 36 6.6 10* 55 70 53* 184
W0950256002 25 40 6.6 10* 60 76 55* 226
Note: Supplied with 4 screws
* IMPORTANT: Non ISO 21287 norm fixing distance
+ = ADD THE STROKE
+ = ADD THE STROKE

 C
YL
IN
D
ER
S
–
SE
RI
ES
 L
IN
ER
+ = ADD THE STROKE
Code Ø ØCX DL EX MS R1 XN Weight [g]
W0950322006 32 10 22 14 16 12 73 106
W0950402006 40 12 25 16 18 15 77 142
W0950502006 50 12 27 16 21 19 80 236
W0950632006 63 16 32 21 23 20 89 336
W0950802006 80 16 36 21 28 24 100 572
W0951002006 100 20 41 25 30 25 118 840
Note: Supplied with 4 screws, 4 washers
Code Ø M Weight [g]
0950203060 20 12.5 45
0950253060 25 13 57
0950323060 32 14.5 88
0950403061 40 14.5 106
0950503061 50 14.5 158
0950633061 63 14.5 258
0950803061 80 16.5 452
0951003061 100 19.5 801
Note: Supplied complete with 1 pin, 4 screws
Code Ø A B C D F L øM N Weight [g]
W0950200020 20 16 8 16 M8 32 42 8 22 48
W0950200020 25 16 8 16 M8 32 42 8 22 48
W0950322020 32 20 10 20 M10x1.25 40 52 10 26 92
W0950322020 40 20 10 20 M10x1.25 40 52 10 26 92
W0950402020 50 24 12 24 M12x1.25 48 62 12 32 148
W0950402020 63 24 12 24 M12x1.25 48 62 12 32 148
W0950502020 80 32 16 32 M16x1.5 64 83 16 40 340
W0950502020 100 32 16 32 M16x1.5 64 83 16 40 340
Note: Individually packed
Code Ø A B B1 C CH D F øG øG1 L øM Weight [g]
W0950200025 20 24 12 9 13 14 M8 36 12.5 16 48 8 50
W0950200025 25 24 12 9 13 14 M8 36 12.5 16 48 8 50
W0950322025 32 28 14 10.5 15 17 M10x1.25 43 15 19 57 10 78
W0950322025 40 28 14 10.5 15 17 M10x1.25 43 15 19 57 10 78
W0950402025 50 32 16 12 17 19 M12x1.25 50 17.5 22 66 12 116

D
ER
S
–
SE
RI
ES
 L
IN
ER
COMPENSATION JOINT - MODEL GA
COUNTER-HINGE CETOP Ø 32 to 100
COUNTER-HINGE Ø 16 to 25 - MODEL BC
SELF ALIGNING ROD COUPLER - MODEL GA-K
Code Ø A B C CH øD øD1 F øG ØG1 P S S1 Weight [g]
W0950326021 32 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950326021 40 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950406021 50 59 42 36 15 14 8.5 M12x1.25 44 19 8.5 15 13.5 286
W0950406021 63 59 42 36 15 14 8.5 M12x1.25 44 19 8.5 15 13.5 286
W0950506021 80 79 58 44 22 17 10.5 M16x1.5 59 26 10.5 20 15 628
W0950506021 100 79 58 44 22 17 10.5 M16x1.5 59 26 10.5 20 15 628
Note: Individually packed
Code Ø A B C D E F G H I L M N Weight [g]
W0950322008 32 26 19 7 10 25 20 32 37 41 18 8 10 96
W0950402008 40 28 26 9 12 32 32 45 54 52 25 10 12 216
W0950502008 50 32 26 9 12 32 32 45 54 52 25 10 12 212
W0950632008 63 40 33 11 16 40 50 63 75 63 32 12 15 440
W0950802008 80 50 33 11 16 40 50 63 75 63 32 12 15 464
W0951002008 100 60 44 14 20 50 70 90 103 80 40 16 22 985
Note: Supplied complete with 4 screws, 4 washers
Code Ø A B C D øE øF SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 SW5 Weight [g]
W0950200030 20 M8 20 20 57 4 12.5 7 17 17 11 13 56
W0950200030 25 M8 20 20 57 4 12.5 7 17 17 11 13 56
W0950322030 32 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950322030 40 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950402030 50 M12x1.25 24 20 75 4 22 12 30 30 19 19 220
W0950402030 63 M12x1.25 24 20 75 4 22 12 30 30 19 19 220
W0950502030 80 M16x1.5 32 32 103 4 32 20 41 41 30 24 620
W0950502030 100 M16x1.5 32 32 103 4 32 20 41 41 30 24 620
Note: Individually packed
Code Ø A B B1 C øD E F øM R S Weight [g]
W0950200005 20 32 30 16 20 6.5 4 30 8 10 4 78
W0950200005 25 32 30 16 20 6.5 4 30 8 10 4 78
Note: Supplied complete with 1 pin and and 2 snap rings
RETRACTABLE SENSOR
For codes and technical data, see chapter A6.